time being in force), M/s Mayur Chhaganbhai 
Undhad & Co., Cost Accountant, Ahmedabad (FRN: 
103961) appointed as a Cost Auditor by the Board of 
Directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of 
the Cost records of the Company for the financial 
year 2025-26 be paid the remuneration of Rs. 
35,000/-(Rupees thirty five thousand only) plus GST 
for the financial year ending on March 31, 2026 the 
Board has also approved the same. 
RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of 

the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all 
acts and take all such steps as may be necessary,

[...]

records maintained by the Company in respect 
of Manufacture apparatus for radio broadcasting, 
television transmission (includes manufacture of 
relay transmitters and television transmitters for 
industrial use for the financial year 2025-26 be paid 
the remuneration of Rs. 35,000/-(Rupees thirty five 
thousand only) plus GST for the FY 2025-26 the Board 
has also approved the same. 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 (3) of 
the Act read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) 
Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost 
Auditors has to be ratified by the shareholders of the